OP \$40.00 1809375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNDERWOOD & SON, LLC		12/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESH ORIGINS, LLC	
Street Address:	570 Quarry Road	
City:	San Marcos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1809375	SWEET PETITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192093043

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 209-3063

Email: Trademarks@dsmw.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan L. Pettit, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN L. PETTIT
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan L. Pettit/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

900390385

source=Assignment of Trademark Registration#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Registration#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Registration#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, UNDERWOOD & SON, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 4098 Calle Tesoro, #A, Camarillo, California 93012 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the mark SWEET PETITE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,809,375, date December 7, 1993; and

WHEREAS, FRESH ORIGINS, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 570 Quarry Road, San Marcos, California 92069 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"). Assignor is desirous of transferring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above registered trademark, and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept the foregoing assignment.

. | | | | | | | | | |

1432494v4

1 of 3

ASSIGNOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Executed this 4 day of Octenses 2016
ASSIGNOR: UNDERWOOD & SON, LLC By: Name: CRAIG UNDERWOOD Title: OWNER MANNER
State of California
County of Ventua
On <u>New 29, 2016</u> (date) before me, <u>Marie A. Lugar</u> , <u>New Julia</u> (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared CRAIG UNDERWOOD , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. DANIEL ALEXANDER PAYAN Commission # 2089163 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2018
(Signature of Notary) My Commission Expires <u>Gleenher</u> 5, 2018
1432494v4

2 of 3

ASSIGNEE'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

RECORDED: 01/05/2017

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Executed this 4 day of January 2017.
ASSIGNEE:
FRESH ORIGINS, LLC
By: Name: DAVID G SASUGA Title: Managing Member
State of California)
County of San Die 60
On Jacks 4, 2017 (date) before me, La Macole "was followed (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared DAVID G. SASUGA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. RITA B. MARQUEZ COMM. 92098558 NOTARY PIBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. January 1, 2019 (Signature of Notary) My Commission Expires ////9
1432494v4 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0926